

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2742/2013

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAGAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 09/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shreya Dubey,adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vikram Singh,adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner and the learned
counsel for the respondent No.1 are present.
Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 has stated
that the copies of the pleadings have not been
provided to him by the petitioner. Ld.counsel for the
petitioner is directed to provide the copies of the
pleadings to the Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1
within a week's time. The respondent No.1 shall file
the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks
thereafter.

ITEM NO.33

-2-

.....2

Service is complete as far as respondent No.2 is
concerned, but no one has entered appearance on his
behalf. The said respondent may file the counter
affidavit within the period stipulated above in case he
chooses to do so.

List again on 1.08.2014.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar