

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No.2742/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 02/01/2012 in  
No.1008/1982 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CRLA

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAGAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 24/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR  
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Harshita Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR  
Mr. Vikas K. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Chetan Kumar)

(H.S. Parasher)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Court Master

Court Master

Chetan Kumar

Date: 2014.11.25

17:56:50 IST

Reason: